RESOLUTION NO. R-2025-181

RESOLUTION OF THE C\T^ COUNCIL OF THE CITf OF BASTROP, TEXAS
APPROVING A CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH BULL-G
CONSTRUCTION, LLC FOR A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF NINE
HUNDRED FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN
DOLLARS AND FORPT CENTS ($949,216.40) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
OF THE HWY 71 SANITARY SEWER PIPE BURSTING PROJECT; AS
ATTACHED IN EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS, the City of Bastrop City Council recognizes that sanitary sewer capacity is
essential to future development; and

WHEREAS, on November 6, 2024, the City entered into a professional services

[...]

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIPlf COUNCIL OF THE CIP^ OF
BASTROP, TEXAS:

Section 1: The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the
Construction Contract with Bull-G Construction, LLC, (incorporated herein as Exhibit A) for a
not-to-exceed amount of Nine Hundred and Forty-Nine Thousand, Two Hundred Sixteen
Dollars and Forty Cents ($949,216.40).

Section 2: All orders, ordinances, and resolutions, or parts thereof, which are in
conffict or inconsistent with any provision of this Resolution are hereby repealed to the extent
of such conflict, and the provisions of this Resolution shall be and remain controliing as to the